- 197000033271		
Requestor's Name		
<u>977</u> <u><u>N.W.</u><u>9th</u><u>Street</u> Address <u>Boynton Beach</u><u>33486</u> Clty/State/Zip Phone #</u>		
	Address	
Boynton	Beach 33486	
City/State/2	Cip Phone #	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	A ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER	(S) (if known).
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):		
1. <u>Fadiai</u> EXPRESS Services, <u>Finc</u> , (Corp. stion Name) (Document#)		
2 (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
3 (Corporation Name) (Document #)		
4(Corpo	pration Name) (Documer	
•••	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	20 1
Walk in	Pick up time	Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	_
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	0000021410501
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	****122.50 ****122.50
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	-
Other	Merger	_
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	0-2
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION	apr 1 4 🖪 BSB
Fictitious Name	Foreign	
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
	Other	
		Examiner's Initials
CR21031(1.95)		

## ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

OF

# 97 APR II AM 10: 56 SECILE INT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## FADAEL EXPRESS SERVICES, INC.

We, the undersigned, do hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and acting as incorporators of a corporation under the laws of the state of Florida, adopt the following articles of incorporation:

## ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is: FADAEL EXPRESS SERVICES, INC.

#### ARTICLE TWO

This corporation shall commence its existence upon filing and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

#### ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

## ARTICLE FOUR

The aggregate number of authorized shares is 2,000 No Par Value common Stock, which shall be designated as "Common Shares". All of said stock shall be payable in cash, property (real or Personal) or labor or services in lieu thereof at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors.

## ARTICLE FIVE

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding Common Shares.

#### ARTICLE SIX

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchasse his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the prices at which it is offered to others.

#### ARTICLE SEVEN

The second s

5

81

ΑM

ö

S

RA

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: 1550 N Federal HWY #12 Boynton Beach, FL 33435, and the name of the registered agent at such address is: Oges Fadael.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

-eques Ladeer

Oges Fadael

## ARTICLE EIGHT

The address of the principal place of business is: 1650 Federal HWY #12 Boynton Beach, FL 33435.

## ARTICLE NINE

This corporation shall have at least one director is tiany with the exat number of directors to be specified by the shareholders from time to time unless the shareholders shall by majority vote, determine that the corporation be managed by the shareholders. The name and address of the initial directors of this corporation is:

Oges Fadael

977 NW 9TH ST Boynton Beach, FL 33426

Naomie P. Fadael

977 NW 9TH ST Boynton beach, FL 33426

President Vice-President Raumie Fort

Treasurer\_\_\_\_\_

Secretary\_\_\_

ARTICLE TEN

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

#### ARTICLE ELEVEN

The name and address of each incorporator is:

Oges Fadael977 NW 9TH ST Boynton Beach, FL 33426Naomie P. Fadael977 NW 9TH ST Boynton Beach, FL 33426

DATE: 04/08/97